GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
MINISTRYOF FINANCE
DEPARTMENTOF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

STARREDQUESTIONNO:*119
TOBE ANSWEREDON THE 22nd DECEMBER,2017/PAUSHAL, 1939 (SAKA)

QUESTION
DEBTRESOLUTION

*119: SHRIMUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASARAO(AVANTHI):
Willthe Ministerof FINANCEDbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has declared the details of defaulte:
companies and sent a list of defaultersto commercialbanks to start the process of debt resolution;

(b) if so, the detailsthereofincludingthe names of those companies;

(c) whetherthe process of debt resolutionhas been initiatedagainstsuch defaulters;and

(d) if so, the detailsthereof and if not, the time by whichthe process of debt resolutior

wouldstart?

ANSWER
FINANCEMINISTER
(SHRI ARUNJAITLEY)

(a) to (d): A statementis laid on the Tableof the House.

STATEMENT ASREFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARAs(A) TO (D) OF LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *119 FOR ANSWER ON 22
DECEMBER, 2017/ PAUSHA 01, 1939 (SAKA) BY SHRI MUTHAMSETTI
SRINIVASARAO(AVANTHI)REGARDINGDEBT RESOLUTION

(2) to (d): The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has apprised that it has not declared any details of defaulter companies. Based on the recommendationof an Internal Advisor

Committee, RBI had issued directions to certain banks to initiate the corporate insolvencyresolutionprocess in respect of 12 stressed accountsunderthe Insolvencyand


BankruptcyCode, 2016. Further,banks were advised to resolve certain other stressed accounts withinsix months, failing which insolvencyproceedings under the Code wil need to be initiated. RBI has also apprised that disclosure of specific borrower-wis details may attract provisionsof Section 45E of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, which provides that credit information submitted by a bank shall be treated as confidentialand not be publishedor otherwisedisclosed. In addition,RBI has apprisec that, as reported by banks, applicationsin respect of the aforementioned12 account:

have been filed before AdjudicatingAuthoritieconcerned.
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